He stated this is a step to try 
to keep this project alive. He stated that he would also offer that it is an eighty -twenty 
(80%-20%) match for the grant. He stated the county’s part initially, after the state cut 
down on its contribution, was going to be $100,000.00. Seventy -five thousand dollars 
($75,000.00) of that was for engineering for the trail, and $25,000.00 was earmarked 
for right -of-way acquisition. He stated there are several property own ers that the county 
would need to buy some land from.  

He stated that the scope before the Board today was not originally